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	Date
	Event & Venue
	Topic
	Contact

	Wed 9 Sept 2015
	PFS Breakfast Seminar - Hilton Leicester 
	PFS “Pensions Update” Seminar – Fiona Tate, Royal London. Sponsored by Brett & Randall Financial Services Ltd
	Janice Fielding
jfielding@brfs.co.uk
0116 204 3182

	Thurs 24 Sept 2015
	Awards Evening University of Leicester
	Inaugural Supper with Presentation of Awards, Speaker – Corin Crane, Director, LLEP, plus Comedian. Sponsored by RSA
	Mal Fairhurst
malfair@aol.com
0779 289 3972

	Wed 7 Oct 2015
	Lunchtime Seminar
Mercure Grand
	A Major Loss – Adjusters Point of View – Chris Buesnel – Crawford & Co. Sponsored by Mills & Reeve LLP
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Wed 4 Nov 2015
	Lunchtime Seminar
Mercure Grand
	“Environmental Impairment” Roger Morgan – Farm & General Insurance Consultants Ltd. Sponsored by Arthur J Gallagher 
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Fri 6 Nov 2015
	Annual Dinner
Mercure Grand
	Annual Dinner - Ticket only. 
	Mary Rogerson
mary.rogerson@uwclub.net
0791 969 3249

	Thurs 19 Nov 2015
	Social Event
University of Leicester
	Annual General Knowledge Quiz
	Mal Fairhurst
malfair@aol.com
0779 289 3972

	Wed 25 Nov 2015
	PFS Breakfast Seminar - Hilton Leicester 
	“Why Should I Use an Offshore Bond” David Stokes, Old Mutual Wealth. Sponsor tbc
	Janice Fielding
jfielding@brfs.co.uk
0116 204 3182

	Wed 2 Dec 2015
	Lunchtime Seminar
Mercure Grand
	“MGA’s” – Peter Staddon – Managing General Agents Association. Sponsored by Qdos Underwriting
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Wed 6 January 2016
	Lunchtime Seminar
Mercure Grand
	“Charity Insurance – Opportunities and Key Considerations” - Martyn Turner – Ecclesiastical Insurance. Sponsored by Ecclesiastical Insurance
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Tue 9 February 2016
	Full Day Seminar
(Venue tbc)
	Business Interruption Insurance Workshop – Rod Smith (Advanced CII Accredited Trainer). Sponsored by Brokerbility
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Thur 25th February 2016
	Lunchtime Seminar Mercure Grand
	“Outlook for the UK Economy” – Alastair Cunningham – Bank of England. Sponsored by Brokerbility
	Janice Fielding
JFielding@BRFS.Co.UK          0116 204 3182

	Wed 2 March 2016

	Lunchtime Seminar
Mercure Grand
	“Riot (Damages) Act 1886 - Review Progress & Implications” – John O’Shea – BLM Law. Sponsored by Eastlake & Beachell
	 Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Wed 9 March 2016
	Social Event
University of Leicester
	Annual Music Quiz
	Mal Fairhurst
malfair@aol.com
0779 289 3972

	Wed 6 April 2016
	Half Day Seminar
Holiday Inn
	“Impacting & Influencing Client Relationships” Melissa Kidd, Motem. Sponsor tbc
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Thurs 14 April 2016
	Sports Event
Goals Soccer Centre Crown Hills
	Annual Five-a-Side Soccer Tournament
	Thomas Sherriff
Thomas.sherriff@aviva.co.uk
0116 2508568

	Wed 20 April 2016
	Field Trip
	Thatcham Research Centre
	Laura Bee
laura.bee@mills-reeve.com
0792 959 7948

	Tues 26 April 2016
	AGM
(venue to be confirmed)
	Annual General Meeting
	Mary Rogerson
mary.rogerson@uwclub.net
0791 969 3249



